Dainhat Municipality Dainhat Burdwan

NIT No-535D.M/ ENGG

Notice inviting tender:-

Sealed tender in printed form as specified and attached with the following works are invited from eligible tenderers as particulars given below and this will be received by the Chairman Dainhat Municipality on behalf of Board of Councilors of Dainhat Municipality in this office up to time specified therein. The works are under out of Housing For All Scheme under Dainhat Municipality.

1) Name of works:- Construction of Cement concrete road and drain (As per annexure –I) under Housing for All Scheme within Dainhat Municipality.

2) Name of Authority who will accepted the tender

3) Contractors eligible to submit tender

4) Estimated value put to tender:-

5) Earnest Money @ 2% of estimated value:-

6) Printed form in which tender form to be submitted:-

- 7) Price of tender Document
- 8) Last date & time limit for submission of
- Application for purchasing of tender document
- 9) Last date &time limit for issuing of tender

Documents

- 10) Last date &time limit for dropping of tender
- 11) Date & time for opening of sealed tender
- 12) Time limit for completion of work
- 13) Mode of issue of tender paper

: The Chairman, Dainhat Municipality

Dated- 16/03/2018

C

- : P,W.D class-1, contractor/Bonafide outsiders
- : Rs As per Annexure -I

: Rs As per Annexure -I By bank draft from any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank in favour of the Chairman, Dainhat Municipality.

In printed Municipality tender in co-operating Conditions of form No-2911(II) including up to Corrigenda and addenda

:- 100.00 (Rupees one hundred only)

:- 22/03/2018 up-to 3.00pm.

- : 23/03/2018 up to 1:00pm
 - : 23/03/2018 up-to 4:00pm
- :-23/03/2018 at 4:30pm

: 60days

: Tender paper will be issued by the Chairman Dainhat Municipality to the eligible applicant during office hour in the office of the undersigned. Tender paper will be issued from the office of the Dainhat Municipality Application for tender form along with the , GST Registration , PAN card ,Registration certificate and license from concerned Registration officer under contract of labour (Regulation and Abolition act/1979), I.T, have to be submitted and having experience under Municipal or Govt. body. **The application should be addressed to the Chairman Dainhat Municipality for one and more than one SI No in one application .** If he fails to do so the authority of Dainhat Municipality may in the discretion cancelled the contract .The contractor shall also be liable or any pecuniary liability arising on account of any violation by him the provision of the Act.

The Building and other constructional workers welfare CESS @ 1% will be deducted from each bill.

The undersigned reserve to right to reject the lowest tender or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof and he is not bound to accept the lowest tender.

N.B. The applicant can apply for more than one work in a single application but at the time of dropping the eligible applicants shall use separate envelop and EMD for each work.

Chairman

Dainhat Municipality

Memo No 4934DM/ENGG----- Dt 16032018 Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide publication to:-1. The District Magistrate (M.A section) Po + Dist Burdwan

- 2. The Executive Engineer M.E.D. Burdwan Division
- The Sub-Divisional Officer Katwa. Po- Katwa Dist- Burdwan.
- 4. Office Notice Board Dainhat Municipality.

Dainhat Municipality

